
Raumati Swimming Club Inc 

2008 PrizeGiving 
 

The following awards were presented at the club’s annual 

prizegiving held on 20 May 2008. 

 

Age Group Awards from club champs 
 

8yr girls Matson Family Tophy  No entrants 

 

8yr boys David Kingi Cup  Louis Regnault    

  

 

9 yr girls J & J Drapery Cup  Paige Enoka 

   2nd   Tess Allen 

   3rd   Emily Malaulau 

 

9 yr boys Matson Family Trophy Ballad Woodley-Hanan 

 

10 yr girls McKay Trophy  Renee Lawton 

   2nd   Sarah Twyford 

   3rd   Mia Clarke 

 

10 yr boys Latham Family Cup  Blair Reeves-Smith 

   2nd   William Mansell 

 

11 yr girls McIntosh Pharmacy Cup Brooke O’Connell 

   2nd   Maggie Regnault 

   3rd   Holly White 

   Merit   Sophie Dyhrberg, Louise Frazer, Lauren  

      Vertigens 

 

11 yr boys Garth Rigg Cup  No entrants 

 

12 yr girls Aurora Cup   Dayna Lawton 

   2nd   Alice Forster 

   3rd   Jacinta Beckley 

   Merit   Rosemary Dore 

 



 

12 yr boys Peter van Damm Cup  Michael Roberts 

   2nd   Jacob Barker 

   3rd   Blake Gibson 

   Merit    Jake Cagney 

 

13 yr girls Perrot Hardware Cup Alicia White 

   2nd   Jessica Young 

   3rd   Hollie Dunce 

   Merit    Tania Prince 

 

13 yr boys Bruce McMillan Cup  Joseph Mansell 

   2nd   Alex Kay 

   3rd   Adam Dyhrberg 

   Merit   Dylan Barker, Ruaan van den Berg 

 

14 yr girls Plumbing Supplies Cup Kate Forster 

   2nd   Sam Piper 

   3rd   Chrystel Nielson 

 

14 yr boys Hoddinott Trophy  Jake Allen 

 

15 yr girls Plylite Marine Cup  Jeri McCarthy 

   2nd   Jordan O’Neill 

 

15 yr boys Barton Ginger Trophy Nick Kay 

   2nd   Chris Roberts 

   3rd   Chris Norris 

 

16 yr girls McInnes Cup   Ivana Giacon 

 

16 yr boys McKenzie Shield  Dale McNamara 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Most Improved Over 5 strokes 
 

Under 10 boys/girls Matson Family Trophy Tess Allen 

    2nd   Ballad Woodley-Hanan 

 

10–13 yr girls  Haven Trophy   Alice Forster 

    2nd   Paige Enoka 

    3rd   Brooke O’Connell 

 

10-13 yr boys  Haven Trophy   Jacob Barker 

    2nd   Blake Gibson 

    3rd   Blair Reeves-Smith 

 

13 & over girls Coastal Freighters Shield Hollie Dunce 

    2nd   Dayna Lawton 

    3rd   Alicia White 

 

13 & over boys Nth Beach Shopping Shield Alex Kay 

    2nd   Dylan Barker 

    3rd   Adam Dyhrberg 

 

Club Champ Special Awards 
 

Most PB times on race nights - 

 Good Trophy for girls Jessica Barker 

  2nd   Danielle Barker 

  Merit   Rachel Davies, Gabriella Giacon, Grace Gibbs 

 

 Good Trophy for boys Blake Gibson 

  2nd   Arapoa Moffat 

 

Most Improved non-competitor – 

 Thorpe Trophy  Maggie Regnault 

 

Best beginner – 

 Joseph Trophy for boys Ruaan van den Berg 

 Joseph Trophy for girls Emily Malaulau 

  

 



 

Most promising Tuesday night swimmer -  

 Matthew Gosling Trophy  Jessica & Danielle Barker   

 (and 1 term free squad training) 

 

Most improved new competitor – 

 Soo’s Trophy for girls  Sophie Dyhrberg    

 Soo’s Trophy for boys  Jacob Barker 

 

Swimmer showing perserverance –  

 Anna Doig Trophy  Hollie Dunce 

 

Swimmer showing dedication – 

 Kuiti Shield (1st equal) Chris Roberts & Jordon O’Neill 

 

100m freestyle handicap event – 

 Jarvis Cup   Louis Regnault 

 

Club Support (members) – 

 Killaney Heights Shield Jenny Gosnell 

 

Club Support (not members or committee) – 

 Guardian Trophy  Jill Roberts    

 

Most morning trainings –  

 Fred Gaskill Cup  Ivana Giacon 

 

12 & under achiever (points) – 

 Soderberg Cup  Dayna Lawton 

 

Club person of the year (senior, points) – 

 Matson Cup   Joseph Mansell    

 

Swimmer of the year – 

 Humphrey Cup  Ivana Giacon 


